Resolution appropriating additional funds from the 2015 Capital Improvement Budget for the Reconstruction of Cass Street from 4th Street to 7th Street. (Project I.D. #7575-08-02, 72,73)

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse entered into an agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to reconstruct Cass Street from 4th Street to 7th Street (Project I.D. #7575-08-02, 72,73),

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse budgeted \$50,000.00 in the 2015 Capital Improvement Budget (Project #200) to pay the Wisconsin Department of Transportation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the sum of \$50,000.00 be appropriated from the 2015-A Promissory Note (Streets-Cass Street (CIB #200) for the reconstruction of Cass Street from 4th Street to 7th Street (Project I.D. #7575-08-02, 72,73),

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer and the Finance Director are hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 11, 2015.